# OP \$565.00 259264

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marshfield DoorSystems, Inc.		11/18/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masonite Corporation	11/18/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Masonite Corporation	
Street Address:	One Tampa City Center, 201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 300	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2592649	ENVIROCLAD UV
Registration Number:	2694497	DOORBUILDER
Registration Number:	2665664	
Registration Number:	2685716	CONTOUR SERIES
Registration Number:	2811435	MARSHFIELD SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number:	2861037	ENVIRONMENTAL CLASS
Registration Number:	3624025	СҮМА
Registration Number:	3488318	EDGE
Registration Number:	4705428	DURABLEDOOR
Registration Number:	3199472	UNI-COR ST
Registration Number:	4319540	BOLECTION DOOR
Registration Number:	2602230	STYLED
Registration Number:	2743089	MARSHFIELD DOORSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2744087	MARSHFIELDDOORS.STAT!

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0525

900334965

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3247882	COOL CORE
Registration Number:	2875369	MARSHFIELD ACCENT SERIES
Registration Number:	3481915	CARTE BLANCHE
Registration Number:	3492051	DESIGN FREEDOM. SERVICE EXCELLENCE.
Registration Number:	3706292	QUICK CONNECT
Registration Number:	2884114	EXPRESSIONS DEL SOL
Registration Number:	3050818	BOLECTION
Registration Number:	3597295	В

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3018960607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 240.330.4520

Email: uspto.filings@bw-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Berenato, III

Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16240.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Berenato, III
SIGNATURE:	/jwb/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Marshfield to Masonite merger doc#page1.tif source=Marshfield to Masonite merger doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0526 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MARSHFIELD DOORSYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MASONITE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"MASONITE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:26

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0189207 8100M

141509267

AUTHENT\CATION: 1946877

DATE: 12-11-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0527

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:36 PM 12/09/2014 FILED 03:26 PM 12/09/2014 SRV 141509267 - 0189207 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Masonite Corporation
, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Marshfield Doorsystems, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Masonite Corporation
a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 28, 2014
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 201 North Franklin Street
Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33602 , the place of business
of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
Name: Rose Muchy  Print or Type
Title: Vice Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0528

**RECORDED: 08/20/2015**